a per at the 8465 [wel 1 Jan'05] . NATIONAL Assessment Centre Services. : MMA # 4191 Done by Date &Time Completed Jeb description Date In: 14:5.5 23/12/19 SAS c-filling Ref No: NBA/ 1NC19022475/64 E-mail (Liula thes, AIC thes) Veh No FBP 6638 M 23/12/19 18.58 MT/1076923-001 I-Motor Claim Form 0.01 12/12/19 00:40 I-Motor W/O (Withlet OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs) OD TP ! Reporting Only I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report TP insurer: Ass't Report by Pax / Hand to Owner/WHAD Faxt Tol Protorrod Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: ( )/Non-INC ( INC ( Veh No: TP Particulars: SMG 2433.E Tcl: Owner / Driver: ( Cover Type: ( Period: ( Policy No: ( Dates . Confirmed by : ( N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-100%] %) [Note-Est Status (WO): Insured/Driver Liability: ( Warranty: YES ( )/NO( Year of Registration: ( )/\$2,000 ( Loading: \$1,000 ( Biccess: (\$ Control Lie marches & S. C. Mark Mark Mark Control ) Walle-In Customer's Customer's Information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer, to c-mall Insurer URGENTLY. ) Total Luss Case ) ; Towing Co: ); Invoice: YES ( ) / NO ( )/Towed-In ( Drive-In ( ) / Courtesy Car ( 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( .) 2) QC Chook / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$3000] Injury: MA1909583 1) All I Aceldent Reporting 2) DA | Damage Attenuent (\$100) 340/345 3) TF : Towing Fee \$120 4) PT : Follow-Through Survey 5) PT : Pollow-Through Survey (Resurvey) Driver/Owner: 330 For claiming against ING Only (well of in Contact No: 6) TR : Re-larpsollon \$160 7) NI : Ideo DA + SMRT Survey Darnaged Portion: 1) NTUC Additional Services:

. 2/3:

OD:

NS: Courtory Cos/Tpt Allowanus 33

NS: Courtory Cos/Tpt Allowanus 310

NS: Depair Co-ordination 321

NS: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 331

TP. (NII): TP (Non INC) against ING 320

NO: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 330

TP. (NII): TP (Non INC) against ING 320

NO: DV / Collect Excess Coordination 330

Per Charged Involve dated Per Charged Involve dated Per Charges

MANUEL RE

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

了。在100年的中间的 <b>阿拉拉斯</b> 拉斯格兰特里在54年上	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	23/12/2019 14:55
Date Of Accident	12/12/2019 00:40
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 431 JURONG WEST AVE 1 OPEN CARPARK LOT 98
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBP6638M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHUA SOON LYE
NRIC No	SXXXX540A
Email Address	DESMONDCHUA0108@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96281801
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96281801
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	YAMAHA
Model	CZD300A / XMAX300-292CC
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PARKED
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5109822090
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHUA SOON LYE
NRIC No	SXXXX540A
Date Of Birth	01/08/1963
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	27/09/1990
Driving Experience	29 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96281801
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-96281801

DESMONDCHUA0108@GMAIL.COM

Address BLK 431 JURONG WEST AVE 1 #02-298

Postcode 640431

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

JURONG WEST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

TEL NO: 1800-2689999 - FAX NO: 62672438

Police Station Address

ROAD: 700 CORPORATION ROAD , POSTCODE: 649818 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

NO

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20191213/2007

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SMG2433E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 20

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

A = FBP 6638 M

B = SMG 2433E

BIK 431 Juring West Ave 1 Open carpark

# DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Refer	to Police Report	

# DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: FBP 6638 M  b) INSURANCE COMPANY: IMC  c) POLICY NUMBER:  d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY  e) MAKE & MODEL:  f) TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCL  g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCL  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: Parked.  i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME: Chua Soon Lye. (MALE  b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:  c) ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	E / OTHERS)  CLE)  ( )	
b)INSURANCE COMPANY:	E / OTHERS)  CLE)  ( )	
C)POLICY NUMBER:  d)POLICY TYPE: [COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY e)MAKE & MODEL:  f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCL g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYC h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:  f) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A)NAME:  Chun Soon Lye.  (MALE b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  CONTACT:  C) ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	E / OTHERS)  CLE)  ( )	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY  e)MAKE & MODEL:  f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCL  g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYC  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:  i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME:  Chun Soon Lye.  (MALE  b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  CONTACT:  C) ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	E / OTHERS)  CLE)  ( )	
B) MAKE & MODEL:  f) TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCL  g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCL  h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:  i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO  IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME:  Chun Soon Lye.  (MALE  b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  CONTACT:  C) ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	E / OTHERS)  CLE)  ( )	
g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYC h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: Parked. i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: Chun Soon Lye. (MALE b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: c) ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	) 	
h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: Parked.  i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A)NAME: Chun Soon Lye. (MALE b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: C)ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	) E / FEMALE)	
i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: Chua Soon Lye. (MALE b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: C) ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	) E / FEMALE)	
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME: Chun Soon Lye. (MALE  b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:  c) ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	/ FEMALE)	
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME: Chun Soon Lye. (MALE b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: C) ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	E / FEMALE)	
A)NAME: Chun Soon Lye. (MALE b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: c)ADDRESS: * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER 3. DRIVER		
b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT: c)ADDRESS:  * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER		<u>C</u>
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  3. DRIVER	1620165	<u>.</u> .
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER 3. DRIVER		77 13
3. DRIVER		95
3. DRIVER		
	= / EENAA   E)	
		_
C/ADDRESS		-
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: / / \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/		-
기가 있는데 그 이 이번 이 그리고 있는 이 이번 때문에 그리고 그리고 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있다면 하는데 이번 없는데 이번 없다.	19	
	? (YES / NO)	
	en in additionment of the little for each	
		1
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)		
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)		
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: Jurou	g West	Mrc.
8. IHIKU PAKIT VEHICLE		
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SMG 2433E MODEL:		
b) DRIVER'S NAME:		2
c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT:		
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE		
		_
f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT:		_
with the second residence and the second residence is a second residence in the second residence in the second residence is a second residence in the second residence in the second residence is a second residence in the second residence in the second residence is a second residence in the second residence in the second residence is a second residence in the second residence in the second residence is a second residence in the second residence in the second residence in the second residence is a second residence in the second residence in the second residence in the second residence is a second residence in the second residence is a second residence in the second residen		
	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)  f)DATE OF DRIVING PASS ::

1) EMAIL: & desmond chua o 108 0 gmail. com >) VIDEO ! Mo.





Report No. T/20191213/2007

1 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 13/12/2019 01:56			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
	f Informant: SOON LYE		Address: APT BLK 431 JURONG WES SINGAPORE 640431	T AVENUE 1 #02-298		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1622540A			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96281801		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:			
Sex: Male	Age: 56	Date of Birth: 01/08/1963	Type of Informant: Rider			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: SAF OFFICER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,2,3	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 12/12/2019 00:40	Type of Location Car Park	
	ST AVENUE 1	est Ave 1 lot number 98 Road Surface:	3	oad Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry	1.0	oco oposo annic	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		raffic Volume: ght	
Two Way			A	file on the same of the same o	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBP6638M	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	CZD300A / XMAX300	Black	Slightly Damaged	0
SMG2433E	Car				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Vehicle Insurance								
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date				
FBP6638M	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5109822090	24/05/2019	23/05/2020				





T/20191213/2007

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C

700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

2 of 3 Report No. T/20191213/2007

<b>Details of Perso</b>	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestriar	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA					
Rider						
Name	CHUA SOON LYE			ID No.		S1622540A
Related Vehicle	NIL			Contact No.		96281801
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	f Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 06/12/2019 at about 4pm, I have parked my one motorcycle (FBP6638M) at the open car park of Blk 431 Jurong West Ave 1 lot number 98. After that, on 08/12/2019 at about 6am plus, I have left Singapore to Bangkok for family trip. There is no one had used my said motorcycle after I went for holiday with my family.

On 12/12/2019 at about 9.30pm, I have returned back home from Bangkok together with family. On 12/12/2019 at about 3pm, my father informed me that my said motorcycle had fallen down on the ground of the said carpark and hit onto one blue car (SMG2433E) which was parked beside my said motorcycle. On 12/12/2019 at about 8pm, my brother had WhatsApp to me with a photograph of the location of my said motorcycle and the said motor car.

On 12/12/2019 at about the same time, when I reached home, I received a call from Police Officer namely Jerry and I was advised to lodge a police report at the Police Centre.

The windscreen of my said motorcycle had dropped out and the handle lock of my said motorcycle was spoilt

This is the first time such incident happened to my motorcycle. I did not know how my said motorcycle had fallen down onto the ground and hit the left side the said motor car. I did not have any suspect in mind.





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

Report No. T/20191213/2007

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sr Staff Sgt ONG BOON TIONS	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/12/2019 01:56
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT / Insp GOH GEOK LYE Contact No.: 65476148	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



# Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS A MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS A		
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSI		NY) NOCES, 1900
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS)		aysia\
Certificate Number : 5109822090	morro, 1900 (mino	Cover : Third Party, Fire & Theft
1. Index mark and Registration Number	r of Vehicle	: FBP6638M
Chassis Number	) of vernole	: MH3SH0842KK006920
2. Name of Policyholder		: CHUA SOON LYE
3. Effective Date of Insurance		: 24 May 2019
4. Expiry Date of Insurance		: 23 May 2020
5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitle	ed to drive#	
(a) Named Driver(s) Only.		
Provided that the person driving the Motor Vehicle or has been a enactment or regulation in that	o permitted and is	cordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any the Motor Vehicle.
6. Limitations as to Use#		2000 A
(a) Use for social domestic and plea	sure purposes and	in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.
This Policy does not cover		
<ul><li>(a) Use for hire or reward.</li></ul>		
(b) Use for racing, pace-making, rel		
(c) Use for the carriage of goods (or	ther than samples)	in connection with any trade or business.
(d) Use for any purpose in connecti-	on with the Motor	Trade,
headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: N/A	
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: N/A	
EXCESS (THEFT OUTSIDE SINGAPORE)	: PLEASE REF	ER OVERLEAF
INSURE WITH COE	: YES	
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: CHUA SOON	LYE
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A	
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: N/A	
SUM INSURED	: MARKET VA	LUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS
Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compens	ation) Act (Chapter	relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) 2)
	40	For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITE
	Λ	
	4	1 m
my		
John		
Minister	$\exists$	
Countersigned By:	7	





Traffic Police Singapore Police Force 10, Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

Tel: 6547 0000 Fax: 6547 6259

Date: 13 Dec 2019

Your Ref :

Our Ref : TP/IP/76981/2019

CHUA SOON LYE

APT BLK 431 JURONG WEST AVENUE 1

#02-298
SINGAPORE 640431

# հելիբիսիրիրկորի

Dear Sir / Madam,

# CASE OF TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBP6638M ALONG JURONG WEST AVENUE 1 ON 12 DEC 2019 @ 7.56 AM

Please be informed that Traffic Police is investigating into the above matter and will update you the status in due course.

- 2 IF you have not lodged a Police Report of a Traffic Accident (NP168) in respect of the said accident which is now required for police investigation, please do so as soon as possible at the nearest police station, Neighbourhood Police Centre (NPC), Neighbourhood Police Post (NPP) or online via Singapore Police Force Electronic Police Centre (http://www.police.gov.sq/epc).
- Please note that the information given by you in the Police Report of a Traffic Accident (NP168) will be carefully considered. You may not be called upon for an interview if the information in the Police Report is sufficient for our investigation. However, if you have any further information or other evidence (such as CCTV footages) which you have not stated in your report and which you think will assist in the investigation, you are advised to contact the Investigation Officer within 2 weeks of this letter to arrange for an appointment.
- 4 You may contact the Investigation Officer YEO CHUN JIAN at his / her office number: 65476213 or the supervisor NEO CHIN LOONG at 65476197 if you have any further queries.
- 5 Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

TAN CHEE SING (ASP)
CHIEF INVESTIGATION OFFICER
INVESTIGATION BRANCH
TRAFFIC POLICE

This is computer generated and does not require a signature.

Claim Handling

Manual   M	Accesent MT/1076923												0.5
The Control of Control		5109622090	Vehicle No.	F8P6638H		.0	SST Regist	tration No.					
Marche   M		200200000											
Control			W18602000			9	olicyholde	er NRIC		5167	2254/3A		
March				Third Party, Fin	& Theft	-	eading			0			
March   Marc						C	Cuntact No	o.(Home)					
Martinary   Mart	KFK			192 022						No	*		
## Address   19   19   19   19   19   19   19	NCO Protection									1000			
Set of Authors   1972			Mention of the Control of the Contro	200			rivata ran	*		No			
The field of the continue of t		23/12/2019 16:55	Accident Report Within 24 hrs	yes		A	ocident Ty	ype		Dame	aged while:	tarked.	
Company   Comp		12/12/2019	Time of Accident hh:mm	00:40								DOTABLE	
# Part			7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			14	CM No.			0383			
000 Total			18										
Marches   Gold   Marches   Gold   Marches   Gold	Excess Type		Winderman Farana										
Marche			WHIOSCIDEN EXCESS										
Marche	OD Standard Excess	0.00	TP Standard Excess		0.00								
Section		0.00	10ED TP Excess		0.00	De	river is Co	overed?		Not C	Covered		
# Total Part													
Targeting		0.60	Total TP Excess Applicable		0.00								
Martin   M		ation											
Column   C	GST Registered	<del></del>											
## SPAINS	GST Registration No.	(346)						in a					
More No. 1	Modification History			873626	100 CE1100			es.					
More No. 1	▽ Policyholder trailing to	A. C.											
Market 2			NAME OF THE OWNER O										
Marie   Mari	Address 4											31	
Class Stotic   Stot	Unit Na.				50-	Po	ost Code			6404	31		
March   Color   Colo	⊕ Of Driver Info		ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	44144455040									
Page	Driver Name	CHUA SCON LYE	Oriver Type	Main Driver									
Section   Company   Section   Company   Section   Company   Section   Company   Section   Company   Section   Sect	Unnamed driver Name					Dr	river DOB			01/04	W1963		
Montest   Dut 121 F42-298				56		Dr	riving Exp	erience			1717091		
March   Marc		CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				Co	antact No.	(Home)					
March   1979										SING	APORE 6404	31	
New   Part   P	Unit No.		sparess Type	Singapore addre	15	Po	ist Code			64041	11		
Marchanest   Service   S	Does he own a Singapore		Oriver Vehicle No.				200720-00						
May 100/1072   New   100   N	rangiana na nair					DY	river Insur	rer Company					
Marin   Mari	Declaration												
Color   Fig.   Color	Breathalyser or Blood Text	0 mg	lety Injury?	Was - No									
DESPROADE   No file chosen   Path	Daim Type *				OD-MX	• 5	nspred (	CHUA SDON	DE.		Insured NRIC	51422540A	
DESPROADE   No file chosen   Path	Contact No. (Mobile)				96281801	1 8	Contact	65678156		-	Contact No.		
The Description  The De	Email Address				processing and the same		58						
Part					DESMONDCHUADIDER	GMAD, O V	Vehicle &	FBP663BM			Vehicle	SMG2433E	
The production of the producti	Claim Description				FBP6638M / SMG24336	ON 12 Des	e 2019				Name of		
### Performent	Preferred				13.31.01.01.02.02.0	WIT 22 DW	2039				Workshap		
2012/20319 18:57   Clark   Save   Submit	Workshop Benaire No. Yes	Preferred Viscont Not at Fault  V Repair  Preferred Windowson Name with	OIA Processed		71								
Date   Secretary   Date   Secretary   Date   Secretary   Date   Secretary   Date   Secretary   Date   Secretary   Date	Date Registered	Option	raport Received			18	Daim				Date	management of the	
Save Submit  Attachment  Attachment  Thoras File No file chosen Choose File	Report Taken By									_		23/12/2019 00	00:
Attachment  Costern No. MT/1076923 Clam No. D01  St Doc. Received * Yea No Uploed Date 23/12/2019 18-59  Path * Celeppry * Cerificateal Urgency * Description * Choose File No file chosen  Choose Fil	NO TOTAL CONTRACT				SHAN HUI								
Attachment  Codert No. MT/1076923 Claim No. 001  Str. Doc. Received * Yes No Upload Date 2/17/2019 18-58  Path * Carlingtony * Certificated Urgency * Description *  Class pary * Certificated Urgency * Description *  Class pary * Certificated Urgency * Description *  Choose File No file chosen  Choose File No	Print AK letter												
Attachment  Codert No. MT/1076923 Claim No. 001  Str. Doc. Received * Yes No Upload Date 2/17/2019 18-58  Path * Carlingtony * Certificated Urgency * Description *  Class pary * Certificated Urgency * Description *  Class pary * Certificated Urgency * Description *  Choose File No file chosen  Choose File No													
Coldert No. MT/1078923 Claim No. 001  St Doc. Received * Yea   No   Upload Date   21/12/2019 18 58  Path *  Choose File No file chosen   Clear   Please Select   No   Normal				Save Submit									
Coldert No. MT/1078923 Claim No. 001  St Doc. Received * Yea   No   Upload Date   21/12/2019 18 58  Path *  Choose File No file chosen   Clear   Please Select   No   Normal	Attachment												
Colem No. MT/1076923 Claim No. Discrepance * Year													
Poth *  Choose File No file chosen  Choose File No file ch		0.5-88.000	711-7										
Path * Calegory * Certification Urgency * Description *  Choose File No file chosen  This Choose File No file chosen  Choose File No file chosen  This Choose File No file chosen  Choose File No file chosen  This Choose File No	Accident No.		Claim No.		001								
Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file c	ast Doc. Received	* Yes No	Upload Date		23/12/2019 18:58								
Choose File No file chosen  Ch					Category +		Confid	Sentral	Urgeno	y .		Description +	
Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file Choose Choose File No file C				Clear	Please Select		NO	•	4 2 2 1	-		a responsible for the	
Choose File No file chosen Choose File No file c				Clear	Please Select	٠	NO	• [	ionnal				- 5
Choose File No file chosen  Closer Please Select				-				• [	formal	•			
Choose File No file chasen  Clear Message Read  Clear Message Read  Clear Message Read  Clear Message Read  Send Message Upload  Attachment List  Send Message Upload  Attachment List  Attachmen				- Control of the Cont	Production of the Control of the Con								
Message Read  Attachment List  Attachment Uploaded By/Date  Category  Urgency  Description  Mag Sent? Action  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH) on 23 Dec 2019 18:59  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 23 Dec 2019 18:59  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 23 Dec 2019 18:59  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 23 Dec 2019 18:59  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE Blooks  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE				-					the state of the state of				
Affachment List  Affachment List  Affachment Uploaded By/Date  Category  Urgency  Description  Mag Sent? Action (CO)  Action  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676 (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT_MERAH_800676) (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676) (NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE	Message Read			Clear	Please Select	7	NO	* 1	larmal	•			
ATTACKMENT Uploaded By/Date Category Urgency Description (CD) Action  NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SIZE OF SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE												Send Mes	sage Upload
NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE NRIC/ Driving Ucense V Normal HRIC/ Driving Ucense 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS Normal SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS Normal SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS Normal SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS Normal SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit SAS NORMAL SAS 2019-12-23 Edit SAS NORMAL SAS													
NAC_BURIT_MERAH_B00676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 23 Dec 2019 18:59  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_B00676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 23 Dec 2019 18:59  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_B00676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS Normal SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_B00676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS Normal SAS 2019-12-23 Edit	907 (+4			Y	Urgency			Description	pn			Msg Sent? (CD)	Action
NAC_BURIT_MERAH_BO0676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE SAS Normal SAS 2019-12-23 Edit  NAC_BURIT_MERAH_BO0676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE Photos	NAC BUI	KIT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SE	ERVICE NRIC/ Orbing License	3 W	Normal		NRIC/ Si	thing Lines	. 2010	2.27			2000
NAC_BURIT_HERAH_BOOK76[ NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE PROTECT	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	a mental transmitted and man and a like the like		or 131	(mean)		ants/ str	arry ucers	- 2019:1	1000			Edit
NAC_BURIT_HERAH_BOOK76[ NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE PROTECT	NAC BUR	KIT MERAH SO0676 NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SE	ERVICE SAS		Normal		80	SAS MAN	2.22				
	6.40	- 1	10.28		300000		9	-r- 2019-1					Edit
6 January Lockouth au 75 nec 2013 19:50	AD NAC BUN	KIT_MERAH_BOOGTG[ NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SE	TRVICE Photos		Normal		94	halor never	45.55				1700000
	mZ.Fox	6 Javers mengalition 52 ORC 2014 19:28	MINISTER CHARGE		1375/0550		65	wine all 9	10000				Edit

	Uploaded By/Date	Folder Date	200	Name	P Source	Action
Video List						
	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NAC_BURIT_MERAH S (BURIT MERAH	ATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE (1) on 23 Dec 2019 18:57	Photos	Namai	Photos 2019-12-23	Edi
1	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NJ S (BUKIT MERAH	KTIOWAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE (1) on 23 Dec 2019 18:57	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	Ed
	S (BUKIT MERAH	KTIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE (I) on 23 Dec 2019 18:57	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	Ed
	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676( NAC_BURIT_MERAH	ATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE (1) on 23 Dec 2019 18:57	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	Ed
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( NU S (BUKIT MERAH	ATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE ()) on 23 Dec 2019 18:57	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	E
C.	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676( NAC_BUKIT_MERAH	ATTONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE ()) on 23 Dec 2019 18:57	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	
-	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676( N. S (BUKIT MERAH	ATJONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE (1) on 23 Dec 2019 18:58	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	E
· Six	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676( NJ S (BUKIT MERAH	ATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE () on 23 Dec 2019 18:58	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	E
7	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676( N/ 5 (BUKIT MERAH	ATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE ()) on 23 Dec 2019 18:58	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	E
V	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_500676( N/ S (BUKIT MERAH	ATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE (j) on 23 Dec 2019 18:58	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-12-23	E
3/2019			Claim Handlir	g(accident reporting C	Claim Task )	